POWERFAB 125 WTD

PART LIST CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS RKXIT

FRONT END ELUYIERMENT
HYDRAULIC DRIVE ASZIMBLEY
HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

POYER KIT

DRIVE &4FRONT OUTRIGGZR

KIT NC

when ordering spares please quote machine serial
number together with kit and item number of parts

required.

Z9T2TL5ErA

FHIH30d TR :3T PE.AOHE




FH4H3IMOd 20:3T PE, ADKN S



—

q
&

waa—lmuawm-vl

0

8o
81

82

PART HO.

WA7125/0y91
WA/185/1101
WAL 12570350
WA/ 325/0607
WA/ 1E5/0250
WA/ 125/0697
WA/ 12541021
WAZ125/0700
WA/125/0T702
HA/1&5/0900
wa/128/1112
FH/IRS /0211
RE/125 /irhd
WAZ180/ 1231
*S/125/218%
MB/360/85T1
Mm/ 38040587
HB/123/0720
M8/125/ 4152
ha/1eiseze
A/12B/00T0
MEf 12570533
LETATLY L PL]
MB/125/0921
MB/125/0592
mE/15/0519
nE/12571810
H8/125/2200

V712570026
WA/125/0001
FP/125/0002
WA/125/00886
Wa/125/009%

A/125/0041
Was125705%3
WA/125/0356
WA/125/0872
R3/125/0315
RS/12%/Q316
WA/125/0673
ME/125/50640
me/125/07 10
MB/125/Q050
MB/f12%/0493
ME/12%/0é07
mMB/125/0902
mB/ 185708696
MM/1257 1450
HB/ 12570824
n8/364/0392
M2/125/0317
M8/325/0697

m8/125/0323
MB/125/0488
Marizs/ 1461
¥B/125/03¢8
MB/36Q/0318

MB/125/2248"

PS/125/2178
mB/125/1516
My/360/0307
MB/125/0384
us/126/1120
MB/36¢/0383
MB/125/0394
MB/360/0337
mu/ 36070334
ME/360/0331
wp/izs/1118
MB/125/08T0
B/380/0380
MB/12%/0471
MB/360/0338
MB/125/0804
MB/125/0589
MB/125/1437
¥B/12%/0337
MB/125/0387
HB/12%/1121
MB/125/0062
MB(125/0403
1B/360/0962

HB/36Q/22T3
MB/360/72271

MB/360/G158
MB/360/0321

HB/360/0329%

T d

DESCRIPTION

aublal 110
Chasais

Canopy

Pivot Brackeb

Hyar Axle. H

Rwar Axle. LH

Resar Stabllizer

Tow Bar

Locking Arm

Canogy R&sr Support

Rear Stabllizer Foot Plate
Yalve Cover Plate

Valve Lever Leaking Fluta
Yulve Lever Locking Beas
Band Ragl

Cunepy Frent Cover PFlate

Hydrewldin Cylinder

Cylinder

Sparss Kie

Hydraulle Gylinder

Cylinder

Spares Kit

Towing Eye </w Nut
Safety Cuble Assemdly

Seat

Seat Slhdei Assendbly (spsres {tem)

Hheel

Rear Waeel Hub
Raar Whewel Hub Cap (spares Ltem)

Throttile Lever and Cable Ansembly
Thrattle Cabla Tnner and Guter
Cazing (sSpares Ltem}

Spacer Tube

rYin 50 x 260 Long

vin 32 x 230 long

vin 20 x 130 Long

¥in 20 % 130 long

Fin 20 % 13 Loog

P 20 x 120 Long

Pin 28 x %% Long

Pin 25 x 207 Long

Pin 25 x 270 Leng

Pin 25 x 242 Leng

Pin 2% x 68 Loog

Buzh 50 x 60 Long
Buah 28 x 20 Long
Thrust Washer

Bolt Hi1b x 35 Long

Bolt MIZ & 110 long

B0lt MIZ x YUY lang

Bolt M10 x 65 Long

Boit MIC x 35 Long

Bolt MI0 % 20 Long

Bolt MI0 % 18 Long

doit MB % Uy long

Boll M8 < 35 Leng (suppliad
wita item 79) -

Bolk M8 x 25 Long

Bolt M8 x 20 Lang

8044 M8 x 50 Lway

Bolt M8 =x 3% Long

Bult M6 % 16 Leng

Wing Nut M8 .

Valve Bragket
Wheel Hub dBntd (apaces {cam)

M25 Flxb
M20 Flat

Waalier
Washer

5/87 Hpeoial Washer (spares item)

16 Flat
M12 Plat
H10 Flat
H8  Plab
Mé riat
5/8™ g

Hashar
Washer
Wasotier
Wusher
Waghar
Caztle Nut (spares itam)

M16 Nylog Nut

M16 Hax Nue

H1Z Nyloc Nut

M12 Hex Nut

MI1D Nylog Hut

M Hyloc Nug

M&  Nylec Nut

Wheel Nut

M5 % 50 Long Spiie Mdn
Jplit Pin {apares ites)
Halrpin Qiip -~

8pring Riag Fin

Hos¢ Claap Asseably (3 deuble

Clamps)

Doubla Hose Glamp (plaakic smly}
(apares for ftema 79 and §5)
Pouble Hosa Clsmp Top Plate (Apares

itemsa 79

and 95)

Double lisde Claamp (single clamp)
¥a 6 x 1/4" Long Pan Ho Seif
Tapping Serew

1/8% psp

Greasa Nippla

o
]

TETLSEPRD

orT

B T I N

NN A aa

[P

VR R R e e T AN AR e e e e NS TN N e e

EW NV e o

X AT R TR

ny

S

wN

PART BO_

MBZ12541039
ME/135/1108
MB/12570980
MRf326/1336
MB/123/0693
HMB/12572289
MB/360/0084
MB/125/008]
HB/ 12872038
MA/125/203¢
MB/125/1380
MB/125/224s
M8/16a/1079
MB/138 /2281
MB/125/2238
MB/125/2237
Af12570100
wa/125/1037
R8/125/076%
R57125 /0464
uB/R60/03:8
HB/ 12570748

DESCRIFTION

=oAL BT R AON

%6 Grease Nipple

3

Enatruction Plate {control Yalvg)

Inztrustion Flate
Insteruction Flate

Irstruation Pimee (eacninc weight )

Hosw 3/8" B8P ¥/¥ 1.35 2 Long

Adspeer 174" psp pyy

174f BER Bonmdad feay

Ml /3 HD Secew x 10 Loag
ME Hex Mut

‘Hose v/ht BsP FIF 4,65 o Lang
Hoze F/P 1/B* RAP/E o= 1.6% Lang

Double 'Yoss Clamp Assembly

. Tyre B ply (spures lte=)

Wheel Ai= (zpares ftag)
Inner Tute (apares fte=)
Chuin Assambly

Towing Eym -Brackeb
Fpsoer Tube

Dletunca Tube

fole =2 x 14 Leng
Washer {specisi}

EAHSTIMOS 20:9T FELACK S

G
N o~ e N AMRN AN e o aN ?1
v

R K e



e m— M
— 19 zi : ; 22 25 27 16 { %8 Y
é. i—:_(':.:D a— st
/ J BUCKET CYUNOER
28 { | 10

a—Q s
. puentipn 5 4
...-55:': 5& N —
PP S i R e
12-':? !""Lgr 7 .—ﬁ The
- i JER S S
e —— -
sﬁﬁ 5"{;?3
B 3 O ,,,@gp Ke
. J | I P T
- L_ ol o B KC)] IQ a
-
VIEW OF COMTROL VALVE SHOWING HOSE
CONNEETING PORTS B00M CTUNDER
Landt)
125WTD (1lWp) PRONT BND pQUIPHENT EIT NO. KO259
ver tical valve
—
ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTIGN QrY
1 WAlL25 /0428 BOGIH wveuorvvamtanansssnssoceonmnmenunmea aenumem e
—_ 2 WALZ25,/0433 DippPer s-cssccccvacsmmnas P [N PR
3 WAL2Y /U383 Push LinK seaccec-vdaisecaaaan [ easrestaaanan 1
4 WA125/0310 Bucket LiNK ceaccemcaceicccnans 4eeena D §
5 R£1.25 /0140 Pin 25 Dia x 190mm TONG .. ve... Gemaemneeernenasann 3
R 6 WAl25/0356 Pin 28 pia X 5500 [OAG --aaeca-o-- ceessssns--an-n B
o 7 MB1l25,/0710 Bush 28 Piz 'z 20mm I1ONG caaw--- e iicemmmnmemann waas 10
8 MBJ25/2330 Bush 25 Dia z 30m0 LONG ecccreseacaacnverrsnmsasan 10
g ¥BLl25 /3240 Bumh 32 Dia X 40D@m [O0G - --cwamaan twm e mraranae 2
. 1qQ MB12Z5 /0720 Bydraulic Cylinder ...cenmcaveincacverenna deremoaan 3
‘ MB12S5 /1152 Cylinder Seals (spares kit)
11 MBR125 /G329 Grease Nipple 1/87 BSP .ccivueacaa samaamaa vsssenee §
1z uBl25 /0405 spring Ring Clip ..--- Ceaccameman B |
- 13 HMRB125/1287 Hose 3,/8" BSP 1. 75m lOng F/F tevenaa- Msveam - ae 2
(special end): \
14 MB125 /1389 Bose 3/8" BSP 1.90 IONG E/F eevenscncanan vedannae 2
15 MB12S /0660 Bode 3/8" BSP 3.250 LORY B/F vccesnsvnamensnaerasn 2
16 MB12S /0138 RPipe Clamp Single ..c...... tasasemo=n mtstmmaman ees §
- 17 MR125 /0198 Pipe Camp DOuble ..cicovwnaioooaana meastmvavascse &
18 MNR360 /0324 Pipe Clamp Double ,.....-. . emeravenve 3
18 MB360 /0324 M10 X 16 IOng BRY SCIOW eaaawacacca=n masnnrsasunve=- B
20 MB125/1503 M8 x 60 Long EBex BOIC scacieeinionacanas mamasaness L
- 21 MB360 /0627 M8 'z 35 Iong Hex Bolt ..... At iacaevamessassasnean 3
22 MB360 /0308 ME %X 40 Kang BeX BOLE sc-cucuncvccasmcmacaesnsansn= 8
23 MB360 /0337 M10 Platc Washer ....... Crdecmesmaeaaaa cevessamenc- 6
24 HE360,0334 M8 Flat WASHEL .cocufenancasncscne-neamevanmancsn=
~ 2s MB360 /0331 M6 Flat WASREr sccavwesscamecc-anen temmmamasammans . 8
i zZ6 MB360 /0333 M8 HEX NUL avencacecscsssaacocas - nywasanaansanses *
27 ME3 60 /0330 ME EEX NUL cagemewasasenassicamnrsssnmmancanmnnn== 8
23 MB12S/1029 M6 Grease NipPPle .-cc-vssccascssecccasncssaassasn= §
L »
When oardering spares please guotc machine serizl number togethexr with kik
. and item number of parta required.
— PAGE 9 ISSUE 1 SHAHIM0d E0:5T PEAONTE

21°d

Z29T8T.L56PE



> -7
! D7 ¢
R 8] o ’ = 3
! H I
i 1
14 r/—'\ ¢ ! R t *
p-— \ ! 1 [ .l H 1
A A
RIS | 1 &
. . 1 ! | =y 2
1y & O 2—| T :
— i-{‘_“...._m ! . { . 1 e
VW T8 | gt A |
A DN s b e T ek b
s iC ety B bl BT T i w A
— [ 2 ] ! 10 3
& 9 1 LY . 1 ! 13—
e E
FETTT T
~a
14*% 1 s 6 ﬁ! 5 1 7 ! R I
{ grics [rE B § = Jame o
! —= 20 2 =
15~ )
k'—‘-‘—“‘“‘"l T‘Aul 5 810 M B & T8 f—_—""‘"l_ N
— H
= _Jl H woTe ! i
- ax K =< b Onen C.0, t o~
~ | Ry e S
P MR 1 g I8 LZox ddcmweiitiy JoTALLs 0% Howe 2 swm S
—_—3 Pover Rit Payed. b
- EU_ o} Al ! Q.

ITEH

(O]

1
LT

16
17

18
13

20

|

LH ORIVE MOTOR

BART NO DESCRIPTIONM QT

MB3I60/UBLS Drive Moter 315 ......... rr s e mmamena . f e 2

HB1lUS /1288 Drive Motor Seals (spares ki) )

MBL2I /2035 Bydraulic Shut OKf Valve {lever operafed) ....... 4

MBR1Z25 /1395 Hose 3/8" BEP F t¢ 3/8" BED P ..... et et ey 2
Block 90 Deg:. Elbow 0.46n long

TU1Z5/0116 Steel Pipe ...cn.i... Neeeaeaa Cedtaeane e aaacaaan 2

TY125 /0117 SBteel Pipe b vieri ittt e PR

MEBl25,/0857 guick Release CQuplings 3/0 BSF oo oo eneaennnn .- 8

MB128 /2265 Quisk Releasc Coupling Lang Half (sparces
item) . -

MB125 /2266 Quick Relcase Coupling Short Half ({spares

: : item) . . :

Mpl125 /2008 Quick Release Coupling Seal Kit (zpares item)

MBl28 /1006 Maptor 3/4" BEDP ko 3/8" BYP . uyeronounn.. semsasee 4

MR125,/0602 Adaptor 3/8". BSP. b0 3/ BSP vuoononnn s e L2

MR125 /1250 Tee. B /8" B F B/ B/ F tvuneareirnnnenassnsncnnneenes 4

KB125,/1007 BEulkhead Adaptar 3/4™ BS? to 3/8™ BS5F .. iiieann 6

MB360,/0234 Stud 3/8" BSP .0 1m0 ccvmvennnnnn e PO 1

‘HB3EN /1210 Tee . 12mm L ¥

MB125/0052 3/8" BSD fonded.$eal ....i...i.ii.liieaeae-onaia... 18

MB125/0348 3/4™ BSP Bonded Seal E e ma e tecrcanran s e . 4

MB125 /1394 Bose 3/8B" BSP P Lo 3,/8" BSP F Block wvewooononn. .2
90 Peg.- Elbow 0.4Zm long .

MB)2E /1393 Hose 3/8" BSP P to 3/8" DSP P Bweph carinciavsesa 2
30 Deg. Elbow 0.53m Long

MB125 /3110 Hose 12 mm £o 12.mm F/F 0.29 m LomZeveeaes i uunuvnnnnesas L

MA3IL0 /0302 Adaptoc 3/8% to L/4" BSp MM ttreremaan P

MELl25 /2219 Bose 3/8" BSP F to 3/8" RSP F Swept 900 ..eeresnrn 2
Elbow 0.52m Long )

MB125 /2218 Base 1/4" B8P F to 1/4" B3P F 900 (bLOUCK) sasean. 2
0.85lm Long-

MRI12S /3393 Hose 3,/B" BSR F to 3,/8" BSP F 90c SWeEDE aeeaasaea 2

. Elbow 0.48m Long

MB360 /02838 Raducing Swivel 12mo F EO BIM8 M sceveveevessmoees 1

MB360,/1203 Elbaw (short) l2mm M/F 906 .......... P ¢

MBL25 /2277 Hose 8mm F ST to 1/4" BSP 900 Block .uvuvo... “ean 1

RH DRIVE MOTOR

Elbow F 0.405m Long

44304 EB:ST FE.AON'S



HPORTANT

WHEH ORIVING, PLATES A 2 A HUSY
BE LOCKED TOGEINER WiTH FIN T (LIP “— —~

ITEH(S 175278

WHEN THE 1sACHIHE 1S TRAILED PINS

{TEM 17 HUST BE RLMOVED

ITENM

Lo B N - X A WP

ITEMS 31 AND 32

125Wrs (114D} DRIVE AMND FRONT SUTRIGGER KIT NO. K9178

PART NO

WAL2S /06548
WAL28,/0657
REL12S /0307
WAL2S /0492
WALZS /0473
WAL25/0646
WwAL2S5 /0651
WAL125/0762
WAL25 /0674
MB125/05871
MUL25,0587
MB125 /0865
M0125/1267
MB350 /091
MNIE0 /0916
wAl25 /0546
WALZS /0545
WAl25 /0750
RS125/008)
HBJEU /0642
MB3I60 /0381
MAB135,/0124
MBI60 /0392
HB360 /0384
KB1&0 0383
“1B3860 /0337
MY12S /0470
MB135,/0404
MBI60 /0690
MR125/0387
MOLlZS /0033
MULI5/1392

BhlR5/1391

MDl25,0056

vertical valve
DESCRIPTION

Lol BUEPenzion UnLE .oun oo neennennnn et
R.il. Suspeams=ion unit ...........
Wheeal nub .. ......... Vesevaeraa
R.1}. Pivat Dragket ....,...... P b e it
L.}, Pivot Diuacket R L L T ST
RoB. Qutigger Leg tiiiivniemnnnnnenennonene .
Lobe OUTEIQYEL LAY o eevusevunnnaeancnnoenns
Mudguard .00 feraeseaa Aresaacree v
Outrigger Foobt Plate -veuiivwevennn.. e earanan
Hydeaulic Cylinder ...,,........ [
Cylinder Seal Rib {upares LEEM) .vuovvnwmenonnn. .
Lighting Board ,.......... F
Wheel Assembly (optional) o .uweurewomnsoneomenn.
Wheel Stud . ..iieiunrnnnnnnen.
Wheel Nut ...... et R
Pin 25 pia X 129 Long ..... St veemamer et e
Tin 25 Dld X 108 LOBG 4ovuuuwmunsncymensgnnensn-n
Pin 25 Dia M 35 LoNG cvvere o vininrencnnnnns ‘e
Pin 20 Dia X 146 Long
Klé X S0 Hex Bolbt .......

M1i0 X 25 Hex Rolt D T T P
MIO X 20 Hox Bolb tiutunveounnnosceenonsssmennnnnn
M1Q0 X 16 Hex OO . .vsieeena. L
Wiasher Flab H30 .. ............... Pt ade e asan
Wazheo Flot M6 ........ B T . Araraemen
Washer Flat M0 tu.uivenonnrnnnsnn ter st ra e
HeX Hub (Nyloue) HMLB . iunecinin e isemeesmaeeeens .
Hex Nub (Nyloec) MIC ....... Nt aa s R At e s ce s
Nairpin Clip ........ D T I
SPLit Pin 50 Dis X 40 LORG evunannronon
Braded Sesl 14" psp R T
174" BS? FAET - ¢ 30 DEG. SWEPL L4ty et inan.
1.1m tang

1/4° B8P £/857 - F uQ Deg. Swept .......... cevns 2

1.3m Long ;

ADApTor 1A4% - FAAT DEP A/H iueiaiianaa. avaean @
ISSUE 1 a4 4-43M0d S =]

LSRR S U S SO Vi S S

O R

[ N el . Rl B ) - ¥ BNENEFay]

SEE HYDRAULIC LAYOU
FOR CONNECWING DET

g

[ERS]

ol

I




e
g

[ al” IR VAN WP N

Lol

128 wro (11np)

POWER X1T WO, X017)

PART NO.

HALSLRAD/ULE2
F3/125,1142
WA/123,/0664
WASL25 066]
FE/1I5/0924
?8/125 /1181
?S/323/125%
no/125,/1278
ML/360/1168
A8/380,/322)
ME/JEUFUEDT
MBAZS /1049
hB/125/1311
RO L23/1512
AB/LAS5 /15103
ne/360,9273
no/125,76727.
nu/leo, 0877
nOLL25 /0025
AB/125/1320

RS /A0 /9355
HB/125/3421
na/12%,1422
hb/l23/) 102
RE/125%/630623
KB/125/1078
NB/LIS/1514
nO/IRS/3120
mB/l25/70054
RuEsIsw /1128
na/l25/1317
hb/lun/1 642

ThUE/ 12570022

HO/125/0787
bBO/ L4770
n8/125/0213
na/lxs /0053
MB/L25/0052
HB/123 /043512
MB/L23/312%
HBT/I25,/0280
HB/IGO/0867
HB/125/0468
Bu/360/0315
nb/I60 /1150
hu/360,/931%
HaB/r25 /1432
HU/L23/1 449
no/ 25 /70321
HO/S60 /0337
HDB/36G/0334
Ru/Yé0 /03351
fnuslis /o802
/125763038
Hh/180,/0352
HML/SL2S /0472
hLsi25 /0804
BO/360/1464
P2/110/134s
ZITRTLSERE
V443 74vuan

DESCRIPTIGH

!

Hydzaul ic Tank e
Lngine #Hounting rlate
Puwp Houniing Plale
Inpxllee Cover Plate
naeuncing Plate .....
Seeuring Plates ...
Tank Suves plata
Tank Cover rlawe Gaszker
Ci) Cooler
lmpeller timme .
lDydrewlic Puomp lsee zpares below)
Pump =3als (=parec %it)

PURE Shafl Rey (£psfes Lten)
Pump Shafilt Kut (Ipafes [tem)
Pump Ehafr Tab wWasher (spazres Iten}
Orive Coupllng ..uieoo.... ersamnaa
Deive Goupling {spa
Steadner .o.n.....
©il Laver Guage I R I
11 Hp Honds Engine uuauoivuooo....
{for spares contact Honda feales)
Rubbec Engina Hauars R T T R,
3/8" tia fNore Aubber Noze
374" Dia Bore Avbler Hose
5/87 Dia Docrw Rubber lloszc
H12 Tic RO® & ooiiimenncanncnnnan. cecemnaa
Rxturn LIne FLIlERE sueunuiniiniiinrnennnennnnny
Filter Eleawnt {Spares’ftem)

Filler Cap haszmbly

1/4° B3P plug ..
Ceub Satew ,.
Key Pacallel ...
l12mw Bulkhoad Adaptor ..
Yorm bBrdve uoze Clip Size 1A . ........
1/2° B5Pm to 3/4" pDia. uase Tall ....unomnn "aw
3/8" DSFm to 3/8° Dla X 90 Dbeg. Base Tail .....
3/2* 3/8° asp n/st Adapzax
1/2° bsp vondad ceal
d/8® BLp nonded Seasl
174" DSP ®onded Seal
BV X 50 Hex SBorew
#lo X 1% Hex Serew
HB X 10 Hzex Screw
HY X 28 liex Screw
MB X 16 Bex Serew
NE X 20 Hex BSerew
Bo X 16 HAX BCTEV aenvmmencocssnaan,s
J/BUNC X l.1/4" Llong Jiea Scxew PR
25 Bla Nesg washer (=zpecial)
ALY rlae washer ...
M0 Flat wather ...
nE rlac waeher
PG FlLAE WISREr 4..eancecon
/87 rlax washer
M8 Spring washer
Hé Epring Waaher
nl2 Hylac Nue
HI0 Ryloe wue ... .
3/8% ta 1/2" usP n/sy Adaplex
Bafle pPlate .

R TR

R R R T Ty

R R R R T PR

s frem)

e srececand e

IR

Sesevrrasmmas e wrn

D N

L R R % PN

L

T T

R .

.

B T T T
Cemam e TemA s At vems .

R P T IR

awreammonn AR e T

5 /BT DOCe

.

e e ]

(LI N

L%

e =PVt N}



ITEN
1

43

PART NO.

MB125/2256

T MBl25/71092

HE125,/2178
HMBL2S5 /2477
BB125/1094
HEL25/2) 04
M8125,/2239
BB8125,/1507
#8125 2182

HE1Z5/1089
"MB1l25 /1089
HE125/2276
HMHE125 /2276
MB360/11409
HB1Z2S /1217
HB=380,/0214
HBl25 /08986
‘'MB125/13866
HB360 /0218
MB3E0 /0215
HB125/0055
K380 /1158
HR3I 40 /0056
BE360 /0437
MR360 /1068
MB3UU /LS55
MEIE0 /1556
HE8360/12041
HB360 /0216
HB135 /1465
MB360 /0350
JMB3b0 1154
HB36U /1S5 3
npdsd 1209
BR3I&Q /1202
1“B125,/14413
MBIE0 1066
HB360 /1064
MB350 /1067
MAL2E5 /1068
MBIZE 1000
k53800027
»B360 /1202
MB125,0083
HB125 /0082
KRB125 /0051

Al28 /0082

Al25/0083
Al25./0094

A125 /00858

Al25 /0098
MBI125/2218%

He125,/2217
MBlLs 2215

MB125,/1400
MB125 /1390
MB125/1392

HB125/2213
MB350 /0508
MB360 /2252
BMBIGO /2253
MBJ360 /2278
MBL2Z5 /2212

O

DESCRIPTION ary
Hydraulie Contzol Palve (see spares burlow)
Seal Eit
Long Contral Lever
Shart ' Control Lever
Lavar Chain Link
Relief -Valve Shim 0.002
Relief Valve:Saim 0.020 .
 Supply kainiLine Relief Valve '16Z bar .(2400psi)

Slew - Relief Valve.(Service Line s .Anti .Cavitation)
138 bar (2000 psi)

Dipper - Relief Valve {Sefvice Line) .27¢ .bar (4000psi)
Boam'é'aelief}Valve‘(Sexvice Line) ‘276 bar (4000psi}
Drive L.E — Anti Cavitation valve
Drive:R.O = Anti-Cavitation.Valva
howary Valve .. lomaiieiuiiieciineteannnaaa :

" Cownter Balance Valve .l.cc.iieaeoa...
Resgtrictor Size 0.873 (........ rees

PP

2
1
1
Restrictor "Size 0.082 ..... T e-- 1
Adaptor 5/8 - 1,/2" B3P N/H ..... rtttrammmmammemann 1
Adaptor 1/4% = 12" BSP B/M eocooa... Pt re it uan £
Adaptor 1/2% ~ 3,/8" BSP H/M ..... rreacan (. e 7
Maptor 1/2% - Y /4" BSP M/H .o iiiinnennnn e me 1
Stud Coupling 3,/87 BSP M £0 8MMM M veiecerecmneannan 4
Aaptor 1 /4"« 1/8" BSP MM 4ovueomcecmmecnacmaenn . 7
Bulkhead Adaptor 1,/2% ks 1/2" BSE M/M ..... iowe-van 3
Bukkhead Adapbtor 12" ko 3/8" BSE H/M oo emcacecnan 5
Bulkhend Adapror 15mm BSP to 15md H/H ,cceecaceena- 1
Swivel Connector 1,/2". B8P M 2o 185um F ..i.uacoaoaa.- 1
Stud Coupling 3/8° BSF K o 13mm M ..uv-nena. eceea L
Plug 3/8" BSD ... l........ e d et ae e e ane e anaan 2
Tee 1/1” BSP P/P €0 1/A™ BSF M .ocuprmnunaunccncnnns 1
Tee 1/27 BEP F/E/P teavsoscscnomnenannccnoaaaeanana . L
Tee 147 S3P M/B/M oo e i 1
1

i

1

1

1

&

2

&

1

2

1

2

g

7

1

1

1

1

Tee 1/4" BSP F/§/H8.imecncananan masaaasaan [P, ;
Tee 1Smm H/B/P ....... et vam e caae i anaanaanan
Swivel Connecksr Bmm M o L5MM F cucseenan. ke
Elbow 50 Swept 5/8" DIa Hose Tall sacccivsvsansanas
Elbew 307 Swept L1/2™ B3P F Ru 1/2° BSD M .. wsuanna
Elbew 500 Swept 3/ BSP F tu 3,/8" BET M tevvancnan
Blbow 800 Block 1/2% BSF F to 1/2° BSP M wevuuneona-n
‘Elbew 500 Block 3/8" B8P F to 3/87 DSP M ccvuceven-
Elbow 3905 Block 1/4" ESF F to L/4" BSP M ecwuvanana
Elbow (short) Hmm MR seevrvvevscenconnna armannan -
Elbow (shomt) Omm /P «.eevemmancasenneacancannns .-
Donded Seal 1/2" BSP tuicuceccncncnacaceanaanscnns-
Bonded Seal 3/8" BSP .a.nn-na enreaann temamaaemaaan
Bonded Sedl 1/4® BSD ciiuieneomciamvscsnesnvannaannan
Tube ASS@ABlY .iiiiiecsnmnrsrsserrvmaanaamaanan
Tube Assembly ...,iiuccae.n Mmaseasccmamesmeaean e
Tuhe Assembly ...,
Tuba ASSEMBlY o.iiiiiiaiaai i ai e aaaa e

Tube Aszembly .ei.vveove- Pt em s T e e A At 1
Bozse 12" B3P P 8T to 1/2" BSP F 800 sovvoouananans i
swept (0.63m Long , .

Bosea 12" BSE P 5T ko 1/2" BSP F 200 woi.iluaeannnn. 1
{block) 0.32m long

Hgse 1/2" BSP F 5T to 1/2" BEDP F 9200 L...-- “mmmmmnn 1
(swept) 0.45m Long

Bose 1/47.B5P P ST to 1/4" BSP F ST 0.35m Ion ..-..
Bose 1/4" BSP'F ST to 1l/4" BSP £ ST 1.65m long s..-.
Rosae 14" PSP F ST to 1/4" BSP F 900 Swapk 1. 10m ..
Iong : '

Bose 1/4" BSP P 52 to 8mx F ST 1.10m IONG en--v-n--
Quick Release Coupling 1/2" B5p (Flat Faced) Az ..
Coupling Long Balf (Sparca {tem)

Coupling Shert Balf (spares itww)

Coupling Seal.Xit {sparea {tem)

Bose 1/4" BSP F ST to 8mn £ 5T 1.65m Long -es-- eeee X

.................................

ST

Lol >

ISSUE 1 PAGE 12



q .

F.14
Lt wavvd

8495718152

8.NOVY’94 16:24 POWERFAE

3SBQ JBJ0CI0f X~ <—.
hY

)
SJi00510 B
in 61
Anygpt

) o Y

dwrd wolj Addns A

Japul)4d JabBisyno desy

%D@@ -’ 5 ey
} i g — o
T [T i e
" “ \\ ~\.l..l oL —Uﬁ%@ﬂ%!mm b T 1Y
! / \ ! .
RN Lo/ (:HHEHHH@!U,@_}/
| i /@Puuu \ ﬂum,wwumm nm,:m P ETI0S
Fmaﬁ e /mrs . | _:me -
ﬁl‘.mDuu / .h._a:wmmrz.“\n_a _wm”\.m".\mm
S \ CAERE S
e A R
i} -7 m m..ngg .J_JEEE
\\ & @ W T - @ mw "
foo a5 mm,amﬂw@m H w%a
<] b "} o 5
\ . o BRI R B DR AR D
;o Iz ﬂ“_mm.__.hh_»:gr.__;ﬁﬂa+u»
\ @ﬂm s VTV
! (== ] T T T T T T
/ —wuw mw | _ 11 ' El .
l =1 £ 9 .m 9k m Nw\_ﬂmﬁm_.\m‘n.\l@TNmew m_f/mﬂw mmw
_ Doy Bt Ral o) L
o _Pmﬁ.*um_&uu Ewr o Mm _N |
: e _ 92 Wy e
] | nnﬁauﬂmwmww m mwvmﬂwn
g | - “ P
.q‘m\qn m :1@ O
B _rs llllllllllllllllllll T

o
J3puijhd
1aRAI AN nE ey

Aarin AT RRRins v e T



IMPORTANT
WHEH ORIVING,PLATES A 2 A HUsY
BE LOCKED TOGEIER WiTH PIN § C(LIP — =~
ITEI(S 17528
WHEI THE HACHINE T TRAILED PINS

{TEM 17 BUST BE RE{MOVED

SEE HYDRAULIC LAYOUT BAGE
FOR CONNECWING DETAILSE Of

ITEMS 31 AND 32

125wro {1luP) DRIVE AND FRONT GUTRIGGER KIT NO . KQ178
vertical valve

ITEX PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 wAl2S5.0658 LiH. BUEPenfion UnLE .oun s venneans Caastmaeae L
2 WAl25/0657 R.1l. Suspens=ien unit ........... Mt s A
3 REL12S /0307 Wheel nub ........... veeeeeaa Ceeeeaeaniasaaaa. 2
4 WAL12S /0472 R.ll. PivOR Brackeb ...uiuiveesuwsneweoomoooononi, i
5 WAL25 /0471 L.H. Pivot Dgugket B L L T T T
4 WAL125 /0646 R.H. Outiigger Lleg ..... et e aa it arenaran . 1
7 wAl25 /0651 L. H, Outrigger Luy S e et esameeaacaaesasanaes L
.8 WAL25,/0762 Mudguard o, oniinie ... . |
] WAL25/0674 Outrigger Foot Plate -nuwiivuuven.... tracaaamene 2
10 MB125/0571 Hydcaulic Cylinder et aeaaaaan Pt e as e e 2
MUL25,/0587 tylinder Seal Rit {upares LEEM) et i irmeaee Z
11 MUl25 /0865 Liyhting Board ,......... S Asvrrmsasamreananaa 1
1z MOL25 /1267 Wheal Assembly (optional) . .uveurooomnsnneonnnn. 2
- 12 MUE0 /091s Wheel Stud ...... e eemre s 8
14 ¥D3I6a /0916 Wheel Nub e ae st B
13 wal25/054¢ Pin 25 pia x 129 Long ...... 4
16 RALZS5 /0545 Fin 25 Dis X 108 long ,..... 2
17 WAL25/0750 Pin 25 Dila % 55 Long ....... x
ig RS125/008) Pin 20 Dia X 146 Lofg ........ 2
18 HMBJEU /OE4 2 K16 X S0 Hux Bolt ....... . 8
20 M8260 /0381 M10 X 25 Hex Holb .....uu... 1
21 MB1325,/0324 MIO X 20 Hex Bolb vewvoeno.o.. 2
22 MBIG0 70392 MIO X 16 Hex OBOLL ,..,.vec... 4
23 HB360 /6384 Washer Flabt H30 ............ 4
24 HB1&8 0383 Wagher Flat M16 .......... ‘s 8
5 “4360,/0337 Washer Flat H10 to.uivenvenrnnnn. 12
24 M¥12S /0470 HeX Nut (Mylwuc) HLE& ........ : 12
7 MB13I5,/0404 lex Nuk (Mylec) MIO ..ven... . 4
18 MDI60 /0690 Maicpia Clip ........ et e ... -
29 MO125/0387 SPLiE Pin 50 Dis X 40 LOAG evwvenannnnnn . 4
30 MBLZ5/0031 Donded Sual 174" 05P oovvovewnnnnnnnn.. teeaneaas 4
3l ME)I5/L392 174" BS? F/ST - ¢ 30 DG. SWEPL ,a............ 2
l.1m tang
32 KBIR5/) 391 1/4~ BEP F/S? - F 90 Deg. Swept .......... heen-s 2
1.3m Long :
32 MDL25/,0056 ADIECOL 1 4" = FA47 DSP A/M eeeeinranan e
DAGE 14 ISSUE 1

41°d 2ITBTLSEPE AL S IT e AON S



